
AusCycling Track National Championships

Date: 22nd - 30th March, 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman, Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, March 22 2025 3:40:39pm
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Event 3: U17 Girls Team Pursuit  Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                      3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. Queensland 3:37.057
80 Sienna MONTEITH (QLD)
81 April PATTIE (QLD)
82 Isabella POTTS (QLD)
83 Ava ROBBINS (QLD)

Half Lap 13.560
Lap 1 22.734 22.734 (1)
Lap 2 17.383 40.118 (1)
Lap 3 17.254 57.372 (2)
Lap 4 17.473 1:14.846 (2)
Lap 5 17.653 1:32.499 (1)
Lap 6 17.989 1:50.488 (1)
Lap 7 18.079 2:08.567 (1)
Lap 8 17.893 2:26.461 (1)
Lap 9 17.487 2:43.948 (1)

Lap 10 17.844 3:01.793 (1)
Lap 11 17.691 3:19.485 (1)
Lap 12 17.572 3:37.057 (1)

2. New South Wales 3:43.180 +6.123
71 Lucy ALLEN (NSW)
72 Jenna GALLAGHER (NSW)
73 Zoe MAYE (NSW)
75 Erin PRINCE (NSW)

Half Lap 13.942
Lap 1 23.024 23.024 (2)
Lap 2 17.580 40.605 (2)
Lap 3 17.337 57.943 (3)
Lap 4 17.585 1:15.528 (3)
Lap 5 18.285 1:33.814 (3)
Lap 6 18.442 1:52.256 (3)
Lap 7 17.975 2:10.232 (2)
Lap 8 18.618 2:28.850 (2)
Lap 9 19.097 2:47.948 (2)

Lap 10 19.207 3:07.156 (2)
Lap 11 18.083 3:25.239 (2)
Lap 12 17.941 3:43.180 (2)

3. Western Australia 3:43.877 +6.820
95 Charlotte KHORSHID (WA)
97 Maddie PITT (WA)
98 Ava RODGERS (WA)
99 Cienna TINKLER (WA)

Half Lap 13.261
Lap 3 57.100 (1)
Lap 4 17.724 1:14.824 (1)
Lap 5 17.678 1:32.502 (2)
Lap 6 19.665 1:52.167 (2)
Lap 7 19.940 2:12.107 (3)
Lap 8 18.722 2:30.830 (3)
Lap 9 18.183 2:49.013 (3)
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Event 3: U17 Girls Team Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
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Lap 10 18.235 3:07.249 (3)
Lap 11 18.249 3:25.498 (3)
Lap 12 18.379 3:43.877 (3)

4. Victoria 3:48.115 +11.058
89 Nicola MORRIS (VIC)
90 Billie RUSSELL (VIC)
91 Isla SHAW (VIC)
93 Addison TORR (VIC)

Half Lap 13.989
Lap 1 23.553 23.553 (3)
Lap 2 36.075 59.629 (4)
Lap 4 18.354 1:17.984 (4)
Lap 5 18.683 1:36.667 (4)
Lap 6 19.012 1:55.680 (4)
Lap 7 18.831 2:14.511 (4)
Lap 8 18.399 2:32.910 (4)
Lap 9 19.277 2:52.188 (4)

Lap 10 19.040 3:11.228 (4)
Lap 12 36.887 3:48.115 (4)

5. South Australia 4:05.431 +28.374
84 Sophia BAKER (SA)
85 Isabella BLACKWELL (SA)
86 Torah FERGUSON (SA)
87 Libby SMITH (SA)

Half Lap 14.149
Lap 1 23.693 23.693 (4)
Lap 2 18.206 41.900 (3)
Lap 3 19.445 1:01.345 (4)
Lap 4 20.808 1:22.153 (5)
Lap 5 19.827 1:41.981 (5)
Lap 6 20.216 2:02.198 (5)
Lap 7 19.915 2:22.113 (5)
Lap 8 20.624 2:42.738 (5)
Lap 9 20.599 3:03.337 (5)

Lap 10 20.547 3:23.884 (5)
Lap 11 21.120 3:45.005 (4)
Lap 12 20.426 4:05.431 (5)


